Form PTO-1595 7,24,06	07 08 000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
-31-92	07-28-200	00	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → ♣ → ▼		HIII -	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission.	103282352	2 attached origina	al documents of copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):
Feng - Yi Tien		Name : ACAS DESIG	N CO., LTD.
		Internal Address :_	651-11, Shin Sheng Rd.,
		Chia Yi City, Taiwar	1. O
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes 图 No		**************************************
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address :	
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	t to the second	996
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		City :	State: ZI
□ Other		Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached? Yes No
Execution Date : 07 / 17 / 2006			
4. Application number(s) of patent n	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed together v	• •	execution date of the applic	cation is: 07/17/2006
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
(-)		· · ·	
07/26/2006 SSITHIB1 00000001 11491603 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	Additional numbers attack	hed? □ Yes 🏝 No	
1,500	1.50		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	-	Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved : 1
Name: Feng – Yi Tien			• •
Internal Address: 58, Ma Yuan West St	reet, Taichung, 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ <u>40</u>
Taiwan, R.O.C		E Enclosed	
		Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address:			
	8.	Deposit account number	:
City :State :	ZIP:	08-1265	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this	s pate it paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		/	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	is true gnd forrecygnid any	attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	<i>T</i>	/ Clarkon	care .
Feng – Yi Tien	-	eny_(i lien	07 / 17 / 2006
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
		Total number of pa	eges comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)			
	Treation - 18 miles of the contribution of the contribution		

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0573

	PATENT
Express Mail #	
Docket No	. PUSA060701

ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name) Feng - Yi Tien, residing at (address) 651-11, Shin
Sheng Rd., Chia Yi City, Taiwan. , have invented a device
Called BASEBALL PRACTICING APPARATUS
for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed on or about
(Date)
(Assignee name), ACAS DESIGN CO., LTD.
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporation) TAIWAN
corporation having its principal place of business at (Corporate address)
651-11, Shin Sheng Rd., Chia Yi City, Taiwan.
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I,
Inventor name) Feng - Yi Tien , sell, assign, and transfer to assignee the full and
exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial
possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and
nterest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described
application.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its successors and assigns.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known
o me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to
execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign
countries.
Date: 07/17/2006 Feny - (i Tien (Inventor Signature, followed by
(Inventor Signature, followed by
printed name)
Feng - Yi Tien

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0574